DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

2019-928746 05/07/2019 11:17 AM

Pgs=4

JAMES R. ALLEN Pg

| APN# 1420 33 312 052 | 0009056920190928746040041 |
|---|-----------------------------|
| Recording Requested by/Mail to: | KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER |
| Name: JAMES R ALLEN | \ \ |
| Address: 1283 CONESTAGA DR | \ \ |
| City/State/Zip: Minsen nu 89423 | |
| Mail Tax Statements to: | |
| Name: | |
| Address: | |
| City/State/Zip: | |
| AFFIDAVIT OF D | E |
| Title of Document (red | |
| The undersigned hereby affirms that the documentation as required | ent submitted for recording |
| ✓Affidavit of Death – NRS 440.380(1 |)(A) & NRS 40.525(5) |
| Judgment – NRS 17.150(4) Military Discharge – NRS 419.020(2 | |
| JR. Allen | |
| Signature JAMES RALLEN | |

This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #______, and is correcting

Printed Name

Affidavit of Death

| STATE OF PELMS |
|--|
| I, James R Allen residing at 1283 Conestocam, minden, Mendon 89423, being of legal age, depose and say that: |
| That KAREN E GALLEN, |
| died on MARSH 15,2019 as evidence by a certified copy of that Certificate of Death, attached hereto; |
| That I am the successor to the estate of the descendant and to the descendants interest in funds held by various institutions and no other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedents in the described property; |
| That no proceeding is being or has been conducted in Druckes for administration of the descendant's estate. |
| Oath of Affirmation: |
| I certify under penalty of perjury under law that I know the contents of this Affidavit signed by me and that the statements are true and correct. |
| JAMES RALLEN 5-7-19 Date |
| STATE OF Novada, COUNTY OF Douglas, ss: |
| Signed and sworn before Conthy toursland |
| Tames R Allen. Notary Public |
| Noterry Title (and Rank) |
| NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas DOROTHY A. LOUNSBURY My Appointment Expires February 9, 2022 My Appointment Expires February 9, 2022 |

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That PETER E. THIESSEN AND VIOLA F. THIESSEN, CO-TRUSTEES OF THE PETE AND VIOLA THIESSEN TRUST, DATED SEPTEMBER 28, 1990

in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to JAMES R. ALLEN AND KAREN E. ALLEN, as Joint Tenants

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of DOUGLAS State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows: LOT 188, AS SHOWN ON THE FINAL MAP OF WILDHORSE UNIT 6, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON MARCH 15, 1994 IN BOOK 394, PAGE 2741, AS DOCUMENT NO. 332336. ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. 21-420-05

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

May 13, 1999 DATE:

VIOLA F. THIESSEN, SURVIVING TRUSTEE

| STATE OF Nevada | }} " |
|-----------------------|------|
| | { ss |
| COUNTY OF Careon City | . í |

D. VON STETINA Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment recorded in County of Douglas My Appointment Expires Feb. 05, 2000

This instrument was acknowledged before me on June 8, 1999 by,

Viola F. Thiessen

(This area above for official notarial seal)

Signature Notary Public REQUESTED BY

STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

JUN 10 P3:02

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

STEWART TITLE COMPANY

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

MR. AND MRS. ALLEN 1283 CONESTOGA DRIVE MINDEN, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

SAME

0470039

BK0699PG2332



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 4072415

2019006263

| TYPE OR | CERTIFICATE OF DEATH | | | | STATE FILE NUMBER | | | | |
|--|---|--|-------------------------------|---------------------|--|----------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| PRINTIN | 1a DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX) | | | | 2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH | | | | |
| PERMANENT BLACK INK | Karen E | | ALLEN | | | March 15, 2019 Carson City | | | |
| | Inneliant/Saccity) | | | | | | | SEX | |
| DECEDENT | <u></u> | Carson City Carson Tahoe Regional Medical Center | | | 1 ' ' ' | Inpatient | \ | Female | |
| | 5. RACE (Specify) White | 6. Hispanic Orig No - Non-His | gin? Specify 7a. panic (Ye | ars) 75 | 76 UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UI MOS DAYS HOU | RS MINS 8 DA | TE OF BIRTH (June 20, | - | |
| IF DEATH OCCURRED IN | 1 | 6 CITIZEN OF WHAT COUN | | ł . | - 10 TORNOOT | SPOUSE'S NAME (Last | | marriage) | |
| INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK | | | | | | James A | | 110 4 | |
| REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE | 6972 | | ecutive Assistant | e Dujing Wost of | 14b KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed Forces? No | | | | |
| ITEMS | 15a RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. COU | | TY, TOWN OR LOCA | TION 15d. STF | REET AND NUMBER | | I15e INS | IDE CITY Specify Yes | |
| L> | Nevada | Douglas | Minden | 1283 | Conestoga Dr | | or No) | Yes | |
| PARENTS | 16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) 17. MOTHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) | | | | | | | / | |
| | 18a INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) | ond SOUSA | 8b MAILING ADDRES | Street of B | Irene F.D. No, City or Town, State | MILLNE | | | |
| | James ALLE | | OD MAILING ADDRES | | nestoga Dr Minden, N | | - N. | - N | |
| | 19a BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, C | THER (Specify) 19b. CEMET | ERY OR CREMATOR | | The second secon | | or Town Sta | ite | |
| DISPOSITION | Cremation | | | ierra Cremato | | Carson City | Nevada 89 | 706 | |
| | 20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE CARLEN BLA | | 20b. FUNERAL DIE | | ME AND ADDRESS OF FAC | ILITY nerals and Crem | | \sim | |
| | SIGNATURE AU | | FD861 | 7000 | and the second second | et Gardnerville | | | |
| TRADE CALL | TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS | | | - | | | | | |
| | 21a. To the best of my knowledge, of to the cause(s) stated (Signature & | | e and place and due | 1 2 2 | basis of examination and/or in | vestigation, in myopinji | on death occurre | ed | |
| | e s to the cause(s) stated (Signature & | AIG RAU MD | OTHENTICATED | 를 의 at the time, c | date and place and due to the c | ause(s) stated (Signa | ature & Title) | | |
| CERTIFIER | to the cause(s) stated (Signature & CR/ 21b DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) April 01, 2019 | 21¢ HOUR OF DEA | | 22b, DATE | SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) | 22c. HOUR | OF DEATH | | |
| | The cause(s) stated (signature & Title) CRAIG RAU MD 21b DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) April 01, 2019 21c HOUR OF DEATH 04:46 21d NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) | | | | | | | AT (Haus) | |
| | 21d NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour) | | | | | | |) AT (11001) | |
| | 23a NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) 23b LICENSE NUMBER | | | | | | | | |
| | O. DECIGERAD (C) | Rau MD 1600 Medica | | | | tc. DEATH DUE TO | 10991 | LE DICEACE | |
| REGISTRAR | | NGELICA RAMIRI | 1/50 | o/Day/Ord | pril 01, 2019 | YES T | NO X | LE DISEASE | |
| CAUSE OF | 25 IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER | ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LIN | | | | ! Interv | /al between ons | et and death | |
| DEATH | PART I (a) Cardiopulmona | - | | / / | ~ | | | | |
| | DUE TO, OR AS A CONS | | | / / | | Interv | al between ons | et and death | |
| CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO | Pulmonary Emi | The state of the s | | | | | | | |
| IMMEDIALE | Hypertension | SECUENCE OF | | 1 1 | | Inten | al between ons | et and death | |
| CAUSE STATING THE -> UNDERLYING | DUE TO, OR AS A CONS | SEQUENCE OF: | | -//- | , | Inter | val between ons | et and death | |
| CAUSE LAST | (d) | | | / / | | | , | | |
| | PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITION Unknown Etiology | ONS-Conditions contributing to | death but not resulting | g in the underlying | cause given in Part 1 | 26. AUTOPSY (Sp | Decif 27. WAS CA | SE TO CORONE | |
| | | | | | | Yes or No) No | | or No) | |
| / / | 28a ACC , SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 28b. DATE OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify) | E OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr) | 28c. HOUR OF INJURY | 28d. DESCRIBE | HOW INJURY OCCURRED | | | | |
| / / | | - | | | | | | | |
| | | CE OF INJURY- At home, fari | m, street, factory, offic | e 28g. LOCATIO | N STREET OR R F.D | No. CITY OR T | OWN | STATE | |
| 1 \ | | (opas.)/ | | | | | | | |

STATE REGISTRAR

Information Corrected, State Affidavit# 69155, 04/26/2019 - 14a





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

APR 2 9 2019

Intorim Asharie Hedistrian



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.